80 Assistance needed? Please contact Jianghai Europe GmbH +49 (0)2151 652088-72 or info@jianghai-europe.com
S
na
p-
In
4000h at 85°C
· Miniaturized 85°C
CD 891 ZJ Series

680 295 234 2,5 35 x 70
8 Assistance needed? Please contact Jianghai Europe GmbH +49 (0)2151 652088-72 or info@jianghai-europe.com
Part Number System
Order Code SMD, Radial, Snap-In
Dimensions for loose, short cut leads (bulk)
Order Code: CC (CB, CD, CE, CF)
Straight Lead Bended Lead
Code CB CC CD CE CF
l 5,0 ± 0,5 4,5 ± 0,5 4,0 ± 0,5 3,5 ± 0,5 3,0 ± 0,5
in mmpreferred
EC R 1C PT 101 M FF 25 0611 JExxxxx
Technology Terminal
Type
Rated
Voltage Code Series Code Capacitance
Code (in µF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Lead Form Terminal/
Pitch Size
Size
Ø D x L Material Code Rubber Type for Specials
only
EC = Electrolytric
         Capacitor
SMD	 = V 2,5V = 0E CD 110 = PT 0,47 = R47 ±20% = M SMD: 4x7	 = 0407 -  = Standard -  = Standard
Radial	 = R 4V = 0G CD 11GL = GL 1,0 = 010 ±10% = K Taped	 = FF Terminal	= T2 5x11,5	 = 0511 V = PCV Sleeve F = Flat Rubber
PC = Polymer
         Capacitor
Snap-In	= S 6,3V = 0J CD 261 = LK 2,2 = 2R2 +20 /   -0% = R Radial: 6,3x11,5	= 0611 E = PET Sleeve S = Stand-Off
10V = 1A CD 261X = QX 10 = 100  +20 / -10% = V Taped	 = FF 2,0mm	 = 20 35x80	 = 3580
16V = 1C CD 262 = QM 100 = 101  +30 / -10% = Q Long Lead	 = LL 2,5mm	 = 25 45x100	 = 45100
20V = 1D CD 263 = BK 1 000 = 102  +50 / -10% = T Cut	 5,0mm	 = CB 3,5mm	 = 35
25V = 1E CD 269 = PH 10 000 = 103 Cut	 4,5mm	 = CC 5,0mm	 = 50
35V = 1V CD 269L = HL Cut	 4,0mm	 = CD 7,5mm	 = 75
40V = 1G CD 281 = LL Cut	 3,5mm	 = CE 10,0mm	= 10
50V = 1H CD 281L = LH Cut	 3,0mm	 = CF 12,5mm	= 12
63V = 1J CD 287 = GC on request: alternative lead forms (Keyed
Polarity, axial, 90° - angle, others)
80V = 1K CD 28L = QL
100V = 2A CD 293 = BZ Snap-In:
160V = 2C CD 294 = BW 4,0mm Pin Length 	 = T/L4 2 Pin	 = P2
180V = 2K CD 295 = BC 6,3mm Pin Length	=T/L6 3 Pin	 = P3
200V = 2D CD 296 = KC Soldering Pin	 = S4 4 Pin	 = P4
250V = 2E CD 297 = BB on request:
alternative pin types
5 Pin	 = P5
315V = 2F CD 299 = PG
350V = 2V CD 29D = HR
385V = 2J CD 29G = BA preferred
400V = 2G CD 29H = QH
415V = 2P CD 29L = QL
420V = 2X CD 29U = CU
450V = 2W CD 801 = ZP
500V = 2H CD 804 = ZM
550V = 2Y CD 811 = ZN
575V = 2Z CD 840 = ZQ
600V = 2S CD 891 = ZJ
630V = J2 CD 892 = ZL
CD 895 = ZK
Polymer on
request
Order Code SMD, Radial, Snap-In
2.5max
L L ≤ 7 L ≥ 11
Ø D 3 4 5 6,3 8 5 6,3 8 10 12,5 16 18 20 22 25
F 1 1,5 2,0 2,5 3,5 2,0 2,5 3,5 5,0 7,5 10,0 12,5
Ø d 0,4 0,45 0,5 0,6 0,8 1,0
aMax 1,0                    2,0 2,5

For diameter øD ≥ 45mm the safety vent is typically placed at the side of the housing.
11Assistance needed? Please contact Jianghai Europe GmbH +49 (0)2151 652088-72 or info@jianghai-europe.com
Part Number System
4 Pin Type: L6P4 / L4P4 Self-Lock Terminal
For øD ≥ 30mm only.
Other terminal types and styles on request.
For Diameter øD ≥ 45mm  the safety vent is typically placed at the side of the housing.
5 Pin Type: S4P5 Soldering Pin
For øD ≥ 30mm only.
For diameter øD ≥ 45mm the safety vent is typically placed at the side of the housing.
Technical Specification Snap-In Type
Terminal L6 L4
Pin Length T 6,3 mm preferred 4,0 mm
Pin Detail l 3,5 mm preferred 2,5 mm
14 Assistance needed? Please contact Jianghai Europe GmbH +49 (0)2151 652088-72 or info@jianghai-europe.com
Life Time Estimation
Lifetime Estimation of Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors from Jianghai
To estimate the Lifetime of a non-solid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor from Jianghai, the following formulas can be utilized. The
Lifetime depends mainly on the ambient temperature, the ripple current and, within certain limits, the operating voltage applied.
Other parameters may also affect the Lifetime. Moreover, L0 can be interpreted in many different ways, which has a fundamental
influence on the numerical result. Jianghai offers a high transparency by publishing the different typical definitions of Lifetimes in
each datasheet. Lifetime estimations are approximations by nature.
Please let JIANGHAI EUROPE confirm any result before using it. The formulas given here do not constitute part of a contract nor
of a specification. The formulas do not cover additional aging effects of certain electrolytic systems or other chemical effects. Please
contact us should you need Lifetime estimates for Solid Electrolyte Polymer Capacitors. Also the dimensions of the components
may have an effect. Forced cooling or other additional cooling-methods have a strong impact on the Lifetime and are not covered
by the formulas.
For the estimation and interpretation of Lifetime, a close collaboration with JIANGHAI EUROPE is strongly advised.
Structural formula:
	 L =  L0 · KT · KR · KV
Where:	 L 	 Total Lifetime
	 L0 	 Lifetime under Rated Ripple Current at Upper
		  Category Temperature (see catalogue)
 	 KT 	 Temperature Factor
	 KR	 Ripple Current Factor
	 KV	 Voltage Factor
1.	 KT  Temperature Factor:
	 Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors follow roughly the 10 K rule of Arrhenius. It is possible to estimate the
	 Lifetime by rule of thumb: When the operational temperature is reduced by 10 K, the Lifetime will double.
	 The formula for KT in detail is:
KT = 2
T0 - TA
10K
Where:	 T0	 Rated Temperature
	 TA 	 Ambient Temperature, Upper Category Temperature
2.    KR  Ripple Current Factor: The influence of ripple current on Lifetime can be estimated according to
	 the following formula:
KR = Ki
∆ T0
10K
( )
A
A = 1 –
IA
IR
2
With:
Where: 	 IA 	 Actual Rated Ripple Current
 	 IR 	 Ripple Current at Upper Category Temperature (databook value)
 	 ΔT0 	 Core Temperature Rise of the capacitor